CITY OF WHITE HOUSE
Board of Mayor and Aldermen Agenda
Special Session
September 25, 2014
5:00 p.m.

1. Call to Order by the Mayor

2. Roll Call
3. Adoption of the Agenda
4. Public Hearings
a. Ordinance 14-22: An ordinance amending the fiscal budget for the period ending June 30, 2015.

Second Reading.

Ordinance 14-23; An ordinance amending the Municipal Code Title 5, Chapter 2 Real Property

Taxes, sections 5-203 and 5-204, and adding section 5-205. Second Reading.

5. New Business

a.

Ordinance 14-22: An ordinance amending the fiscal budget for the period ending June 30, 2015.

Second Reading.

Ordinance 14-23: An ordinance amending the Municipal Code Title 5, Chapter 2 Real Property

Taxes, sections 5-203 and 5-204, and adding section 5-205. Second Reading.

Ordinance 14-24: An ordinance amending the Municipal Code Title 7, Chapter 2 Fire Code,
deleting section 7-209. First Reading. :

To approve or reject John T. Hall Construction, Inc.’s Change Order #4 for $9,408.48 for the
Hobbs/Dawn Court Sewer Improvements project. The Public Services Director recommends
approval.

To approve or reject the purchase of digital portable radios and mobile radios for the Police
Department from Greer Communications, Inc. for $29,161.64. The Police Chief recommends
approval.

To approve or reject the purchase of digital portable radios and mobile radios for the Fire
Department from Greer Communications, Inc. for $11,437.92. The Fire Chief recommends
approval.

6. Adjournment

September 25, 2014 Agenda
Page 1 of 1



ORDINANCE 14-22

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF WHITE HOUSE, TENNESSEE, AMENDING THE FISCAL
BUDGET FOR THE PERIOD ENDING JUNE 30, 2015.

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend the current year’s annual budget

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen that the Fiscal Budget
ending June 30, 2015 is hereby amended as part of the attached exhibit.

This ordinance shall become effective upon final reading the public welfare requiring it.

First Reading: September 18, 2014 PASSED

Second Reading: September 25, 2014

Michael Arnold, Mayor

ATTEST:

Kerry Harville, City Recorder

Ordinance 14-22
Page 1 of 2



September 8, 2014

MEMORANDUM

To: Board of Mayor and Aldermen
CC: Gerald Herman, City Administrator
From: W. Joe Moss, Director of Public Services

Re: Budget Amendment - Wastewater Operating Expenses

I've had to reduce my operating expenses by approximately $460,000.00 to satisfy the Water and Wastewater
Financing Board’s financial requirements for SRF/TDEC funding. Therefore, I’'m requesting that the Board of
Mayor and Alderman approve the following FY 2014/2015 wastewater budget amendments:

1. Move $250,000.00 allocated to the purchase of new grinder pumps from:
412-52210-330 Repair & Maintenance Supplies to a new capital line item;
412-52210-904 Capital Expenditures;

2. 412-52213-260 Repair & Maintenance Services - decrease from $40,000.00 down to $20,000.00:
(a2 $20,000.00 decrease);

3. 412-52213-262 Repair & Maintenance Machinery and Equipment - decrease from $40,000.00
down to $30,000.00: (a $10,000.00 decrease);

4. 412-52213-265 Grounds Maintenance - decrease from $25,000.00 down to $10,000.00: (a
$15,000.00 decrease);

5. 412-52210-260 Repair & Maintenance Services - decrease from $45,000.00 down to $25,000.00:
(a $20,000.00 decrease);

6. 412-52210-262 Repair & Maintenance Machinery - decrease from $110,000.00 down to
$80,000.00: (a $30,000.00 decrease);

7. 412-52210-330 Repair & Maintenance Supplies - decrease from $350,000.00 down to $50,000.00:
(a $300,000.00 decrease)-($250K moved to capital);

8. 412-52117-200 Contractual Services - decrease from $90,000.00 down to $80,000.00: (a
$10,000.00 decrease).

Charlotte will prepare a budget amendment for this request. Should you have any questions regarding this request,
please call me at 406-0177.

W. Joe Moss
Director of Public Services



412

412

412

412

412

412

412

412

412

412

412

412

412

412

412

52210

52210

27100

52213

27100

52213

27100

52213

27100

52210

27100

52210

27100

52117

27100

330

804

260

262

285

260

282

200

City of White House
Budget Amendment Il
September, 2014

Current Budget  Proposed Budget Amendment

Wastewater - Collections Repair & Malntenance Supp. 350,000 50,000
Wastewater - Collections Capital Outlay-Grinder Pump 0 250,000
Wastewatar Fund Balance 0 50,000

To amend current 2014-2015 budget to recognize grinder pump replacment as a capltal
expenditure, and also to reduce the Repalr and Maintenance Supply line in order to
satisfy Waslewater Funding Board budget requirements.

Wastewater - Treatment Repair & Maintenance Serv. 40,000 20,000
Wastewatar Fund Balance 0 20,000

To amend current 2014-2015 budget lo reduce the Repair and Maintenance Services
line In order to salisfy Wastewater Funding Board budgel requirements.

Wastewater - Treatment Repair & Maintenance Mach. 40,000 30,000
Wastewater Fund Balanca 0 10,000

Ta amend current 2014-2015 budget to reduce the Repair and Maintenance on Machinery
and equipment in order fo satisfy Wastewater Funding Board Budge! requirements.

Wastewater - Treatmant Grounds Maintenance 25,000 10,000
Wastewater Fund Balance 0 15,000

To amend current 2014-2015 budget to reduce the Grounds Malntenance in order to
satlsfy Wastewater Funding Board Budget requirements.

Wastewater - Collections Repair & Maintenance Sarv. 45,000 25,000
Wastewatar Fund Balance 0 20,000

To amend current 2014-2015 budget to reduce the Repair and Maintenance Services in
order to satisfy Wastewater Funding Board Budgel requirements.

Wastewater - Collections Repair & Maintenance Mach. 110,000 80,000
Wastewater Fund Balanca 0 30,000

To amend current 2014-2015 budget to reduce the Repair and Mainfenance Machinery in
order to safisfy Wastewater Funding Board Budget requirements.

Wastewater - Administration Contractual Services 80,000 80,000
Wastewater Fund Balance 0 10,000

To amend current 2014-2015 budgel to reduce the Contractual Services in
order to satisfy Waslewaler Funding Board Budget requiremants.

(300,000)
250,000

50,000

(20,000)

20,000

(10,000)

10,000

(15,000)

15,000

(20,000)

20,000

(30,000)

30,000

(10,000)

10,000



ORDINANCE 14-23

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF WHITE HOUSE, TENNESSEE AMENDING THE MUNICIPAL
CODE TITLE 5, CHAPTER 2 REAL PROPERTY TAXES, SECTIONS 5-203 AND 5-204, AND ADDING
SECTION 5-205.

WHEREAS, Public Chapter No. 660 of the 2010 Public Acts authorizes any municipality that collects its
own property taxes to accept partial payments of local property taxes;

WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City of White House believe that such a program is
in the best interests of the City; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen that the White House
Municipal Code Title 5, Chapter 2 Real Property Taxes, be revised from the Municipal Code as follows:

ARTICLEV:  MINICIPAL FINANCE & TAXATION
CHAPTER II: REAL PROPERTY TAXES

SECTIONS: 5-203. Sale of real estate for delinquency.
5-204. Property tax relief,
5-205. Partial payments.

5-203. Sale of real estate for delinquency. The recorder finance director shall notify all owners of
real property, whose real estate taxes are not paid on April 1, for the year assessed, that said real estate
taxes are delinquent.

The eity-recorder finance director shall after due diligence to collect delinquent real estate taxes,
turn over to the Clerk and Master of the Chancery Court in the respective counties all real property that is
delinquent for two (2) years as of April 1. The Clark and Master will process the delinquent taxes in
accordance to applicable laws as provided in the Tennessee Code Annotated.

5-204. Property tax relief. The recorder finance director is hereby authorized to match the
payment received by the city from the State of Tennessee for owners of real property that are qualified and
certified as eligible for tax relief as authorized by law.

5-205. Partial payments.

(a) The city shall accept partial paymenis of annual real property taxes beginning on
the first Monday of October 2014. Nowwithstanding the following schedule, the
entire amouni of taxes due must be paid in full prior to the first day of March,
pursuant fo Sec. 5-202.

(b) Current real property taxes may be paid in no more than five (5) monthly
installments beginning October 1 of each vear. The minimum payment accepled
shall be no less than twenty percent (20%) of the total real property tax bill due. In
no event will a partial payment be accepted for a tax that has become delinguent.

(c) Notwithstanding the provisions of subsection (b). no interest or other fees shall be
assessed against the taxpayer except as provided by Section 5-202.

This ordinance shall become effective upon its final reading and adoption by the Board of Mayor and
Aldermen, and publication, the public welfare requiring it.

First Reading: September 18, 2014 PASSED
Second Reading: September 25, 2014
ATTEST:
Michael Arnold, Mayor Kerry Harville, City Recorder

Ordinance 14-23
Page 1 of 1



September 9, 2014

MEMORANDUM

To: Board of Mayor and Aldermen
From: Charlotte Soporowski, Finance Director
CC:  Gerald Herman, City Administrator

Re: Ordinance 14-23 Partial Payments for Property Taxes

In 2010 the legislature approved a provision to the TCA that would allow cities to accept partial payments on
property taxes. At that time, we chose not to enact the option for a couple of reasons. We did not see enough
requests for partial payments, and we wanted to wait and let some larger cities implement first to work through any
issues that might come up with software or the Comptroller’s office. Since then a number of cities have had success
with accepting partial payments, and we feel that we should make that move forward at this time.

In order to the move forward the Comptroller will have to approve the plan and the board will need to approve this
change to our ordinance. Following this memo is a copy of the letter sent to the Comptroller seeking approval. This
memo contains all of the detail of the plan that is also reflected in the ordinance draft. The Finance Director
recommends approval. If you have any questions about this change, please do not hesitate to contact me directly.



STATE OF TENNESSEE
COMPTROLLER OF THE TREASURY
DEPARTMENT OF AUDIT
DIVISION OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT AUDIT
SUITE 1500
JAMES K. POLK STATE OFFICE BUILDING
NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37243-1402
PHONE (615) 401-7841

September 16, 2014

Ms. Charlotte Soporowski
Finance Director

City of White House

105 College Street

White House, Tennessee 37188

Dear Ms. Soporowski:

This office has completed a review of your plan to collect partial payments for property
taxes. This plan was filed with this office in accordance with Tennessee Code Annotated,
Section 67-5-1801. Based upon our review, the plan submitted by your office is acceptable
and meets the requirements of the above referenced statute.

I appreciate your attention to this matter. If you should have any questions, please contact
this office.

Sincerely,
,.ﬁ—‘?;_ L 1,_,-1\;\_\3:“.._,.

Penny Austin
Assistant Director



City of White House, Tennessee

Finance Department

105 College Street - White House, TN 37188
www.cityofwhitehouse.com/finance

Phone (615) 672-4350 - Fax (615) 672-2839
“Valuing our Heritage whlle Protecting our Future”

September 8§, 2014

Mr. Justin P. Wilson
Comptroller of the Treasury
First Floor, State Capitol
Nashville, TN 37243-1402

Dear Mr. Wilson:

The City of White House Finance Department with approval by ordinance of the White
House Board of Mayor and Aldermen proposes to begin accepting partial payments for
property taxes with the 2014 tax season. We propose to accept no payment for less than
twenty percent (20%) of the total amount due, the same as the Sumner County Trustee.
We are using Local Government Corporation software which provides the ability to

receipt partial payments and we will not require any new resources to implement this
plan.

We request Comptroller approval beginning with the 2014 tax season to accept partial
payments of property taxes using the provisions as stated in TCA 67-5-1801. Upon
receiving Comptroller approval and board approval by ordinance, we will begin
accepting these payments immediately during the 2014 tax season.

Thank you in advance for your consideration. Please call me (615) 672-4350 if you need
additional information.

Sincerely,

(‘_)(\m%am. Q%E]’)D’@“J}b-;‘

Charlotte Soporowski
Finance Director

The City of White House is working towards the daily pursuit of excellence in management and dellvery of services; while
balancing the preservation of our small town atmosphere by nurturing orderly, proactive growth.



ORDINANCE 14-24

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF WHITE HOUSE, TENNESSEE, AMENDING THE MUNICIPAL
CODE TITLE 7, CHAPTER 2 FIRE CODE, DELETING SECTION 7-209.

WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen desire to update the Municipal Code regarding fire code;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen that the White House
Municipal Code Title 7, Chapter 2 Fire Code be revised from the Municipal Code as follows:

ARTICLE VII: FIRE PROTECTION AND FIREWORKS

CHAPTER 2: Fire Code

SECTION: Deleting - 7-209. Automatic sprinkler system requirements.
OTHER AMENDMENTS: Renumber section numbers

SECTION

7-201. Fire code adopted.

7-202. Amendments to International Fire Code.
7-203. Enforcement.

7-204. Definition of "municipality."

7-205. Storage of explosives, flammable liquids, etc.
7-206. Gasoline trucks.

7-207. Variances.

7-208. Violations.

7-209-Automati

7-209. Novelty lighters.

7-201. Fire code adopted.

7-202. Amendments to International Fire Code.
7-203. Enforcement.

7-204. Definition of "municipality."

7-205. Storage of explosives, flammable liquids, etc.
7- 205 206. Gasoline trucks.

7- 206 207. Variances.

7- 207 208. Violations.

Ordinance 14-24
Page 1 of 3



Ordinance 14-24
Page 2 of 3



7- 230 209. Novelty lighters.

This ordinance shall become effective upon its final reading and adoption by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen, and
publication, the public welfare requiring it.

First Reading: September 25, 2014
Second Reading: October 16, 2014

Michael Arnold, Mayor
ATTEST:

Kerry Harville, City Recorder

Ordinance 14-24
Page 3 of 3



City of White House Public Services

Memo

To: Board of Mayor and Alderman

From: W. Joe Moss, DPS

Date: September 17, 2014

Re: Request to Approve — Hobbs Sewer Project FINAL Change Order No. 4

On this date, September 17, 2014, | am requesting that the Mayor and Board of Alderman
approve Change Order No. 4, in the amount of $9,408.48, which is the FINAL change order
for the Hobbs/Dawn Court Sewer Project. The supporting documentation from McGill is
attached for your review and consideration.

The change order request is for the CG1 2012-302 & 308 TDEC/SRF loan/grant project,
commonly known as the “Hobbs Project” ($4,000.000.00 with 10% loan forgiveness).

As you may recall, the previous John T. Hall Construction Change Orders #1, #2 & #3 were
in the amount of $223,300.00, $80,573.12 and $149,507.72 respectively.

The requested amount for the FINAL Change Order No. 4 is $9,408.48 and addresses the
final AS-BUILT quantity totals for the entire project as shown on the attached spreadshest.
As you will note we have a few contract items that were over the original contract quantities
and several items that came in under the design quantities.

| am recommending that the Mayor and Board of Alderman approve the FINAL Change
Order No. 4 for John T. Hall Construction in the amount of $9,408.48 and to add 0 days to
the length of their contract.

Should you have any questions regarding this contract change order request, please call me
at 406-0177 or Ben Simerl at (865) 712-3196.

W. Joe Moss
Director of Public Services

WW Board Memo For Hobbs Project Change Order No. 4 - 09.17.2014



(Instructions on reverse side.)

CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT: Hobbs Area and Dawn Gourt
Sanitary Sewar Improvements

OWNER; City of White House
105 College Street
White House, Tennessee 37188

CONTRACTOR: John T. Hall Construction, Inc.

541 Turmntable Road
Sparta, Tennesses 38583
CONTRACT FOR:

Number 04
DATE OF ISSUARCE:
OWNER'S PROJECT NO.
ENGINEER: McGill Assoclates, P.A

2240 Sutherland Ave. Suile 2
Knoxville, TN 37919

ENGINEER’S PROJECT NO._11.02003

You are directed to make the following changes In the Contract Documents.

Description and Purpose of Change Order: To adjust the finzl quantifies on the projact to reflect the sciual Installed.

Attachments {List documents supporting change):
Attached Listing of Installed Quantities for the Project and Contractor's Application for Payment No. 12.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:
Original Contract Price

$1,540,519.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:

Original Contract Time

270 Days or 6/10/2014

Previous Change Order No._1_toNo.3

$453,380.84

60 Days

Net Change From Previous Change Orders

Contract Price Prior to This Change Order

$1,993,800.84

Contiract Time Prior to This Change Order

330 Days or 8/9/2014

Net Increase of This Change Order
$9,408.48

0 Days

Net Increase of This Change Order

Contract Price With Ali Approved Change Orders

Contract Time With All Approved Change Orders

52,003,308.32 330 Days or 8/9/2014

RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: APPROVED:

BY: i i, 2 f ¥ BY: BY: l! Z
Engineer Owner ontractor

EJCDC Mo. 1910-8-8 (1983 Edition)
Prepared by the Engineers’ Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America,



: e ad 1 g ? s " Jalin T. Hall Conatrugtion. Inc, Ea . ;
4 Hobbs Area and Dawn Court Santary Sewer Improvemants - 871 Tumiabls Rd. : AnBuir :
: B A City of While House, ‘l'unn_q;!m Y Sparta, ™ 30533:
ve 4 : S R LR 531-260-2811 [ 1 ;
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUARITITY | UNIT JUHIT PRICE TOTAL Instalisd Quaniity | TOTAL Ditfarence
1 [Mgblsatian (Maim.m of 3% of 8i) 1 L5 5 4452000 | § A, 280.00 1 3 4482000 5 .
R S8 P Gty B L, S1o7 Eada g, Boiblk or 48 30 w | 4200 |5 23,400.00 e 1 260230| 5 (7e8.00)
i, SR 38 PV Gry St ik, Biotrk AR Raski 1 0 11450 e | 4000 | 3 485.000.00 a7 s 451,160.00] 5 1£.642.60)
Aoy iy o L. 2304 Badding. BasiL ard el 89 s ag06 |+ 30,00000 a1 s 1774000 & (12,740.00)
. and 150 LFo|e 69.68 1 4 100,004.50 e H 13106608] 5 23.064.00
B L M Ay KA O 1360 TR e 66,000.00 2455 [ aa00000] 5 (16.160.00)
:’:2:::?1“ 58 PV Giaviy Savier s, Liaims Beddig. Bouda, nd o7 4 | anoo | 14,800.00 1073 ] Il.iml 5 T42000
7 {4 Din Standard Mannein o8 BA ] 200000 | § 210.000.00 108 L ] :IIU.MMI B .
& |Swndsrd Freme and Cover 2] EA + 45000 | & 22.400.00 £ 5 a:.muol 3 120000
§ |Water-lght Frama ard Gewed 40 B4 £ 43000 | ¥ 18,600.00 & B HAG0.E0] 5 [4.303.00)
10 |Gravily Sovar Farvids Conneclan 120 BA ] EQDCD | & 78.000.00 14 3 TrAC000] 3 {ved.00))
10A |Giavty Bawer Sapvice Conmesian 64 EA [ 24108 | 5 16,425.12 T 3 1eo7sen] 5 144048
41 | Bawar Laleisl Conruclion I8 Gravity ks An 83 ] 2000 | 98,700.00 r487 2 141n0| 5 47,843 00|
12 |Gravel Driv Repar {ingl £37 slona Mackd¥, all sreas) 350 W 13 16560 | ¢ B.600.00 #13 E BEodol 5 140009
13 |Asphol hive Aopak (el #67 Ecne BaoWR, 2'Binder, 81 preas) 200 LF L BO0O | & 22,400.00 10 3 0.500.00) & 2 :-:nm:1
14 |Comisio Dilve Ropak (el E5T Slona Nackifl, 3,000 PH| cgncrels, el ataat) 30 LF 5 LR A 2.760.00 235 3 nA75en] 2 13,825,001
ifa |Pavameni Hapas - Pavamend Palch Afess 1,020 LF L] 600 | & 08,7:0.00 eed 3 TR0 5 (1347500}
150 |Pavorant Razav = Pavoman] Dvadiny Afaaz 2850 LF § 2000 | & £3.000.00 a7az 5 a0t & 21.840.50)
16 |Asphall Svuntsy Sineh talal 3,347 Tora | # B7.45 | 8 28357292 8,604 3 200708 5 {30,744.08)|
17 &::ﬁ\mwﬂ‘mn‘mmﬂm wing~wils, ankancs and oxk i 4 s } €0,000.00 | 4 £9,000.00 f 5 saoaben] 1 =
Ll T s Rarera K e (AT 3 iy 1 s |s 7.000.00 | 750000 i 3 70| § -
1@ |Resientsl Gringar Pump Siaben Complule with wieclieal ar A ] TECDS0 | B Freiicalva] 2 8 270,000.05] & [7.500.00)
20 |77 Ol Forca Maln Sarvics Ling for Grinder Pump Cannsalon 3000 LF ? B00 |8 10,000.00 2243 3 151200 § {4.480.00),
2 |Ruptads waisling elesn pul Wit fueking alalen 2 EA b BOGOS | ¥ 1,600.00 2 H 180008 3 o
23 |#renlon and Becirent Contrely 1 LS : 10,000.00 | 4 10,000 00 1 -3 1000000 3 -
23 [Algsanco tor Bugh and Tron Ropiasamanl 23 deédched by Qv 1 L5 (3 16,000.00 | 10,000.00 q 3 Bk {10.000.60)
23 |Bers and Jotkvn 13° Bleol ensasamanl P 55 LF i 1500018 8,750.00 45 5 7ol 5 -
75  |Vazuum Lina Ropakz 7% L L3 1060 | 4 747800 na ] BEUROS) 5 £30.09)
Tatal T 1omamssn s zoosaonaz|s 9,408.48

Tazods



White House Police Department

John W. Decker Police Facility

303 North Palmers Chapel Rd.
‘White House, Tennessee 37188
615-672-4903
Fax 615-672-4915

Michael Amold FPatrick M. Brady Gerald O. Herman
Mayor Chief of Police City Administrator

MEMORANDUM

To:  Board of Mayor and Alderman
From: Chief Patrick M. Brady
Date: 9/24/14

Re:  Digital Radio Purchase Request

The Police Department is requesting permission to move $29,161.64 from 110-42151-
200 Communication Services, to 110-42150-312 Small Items of Equipment. This money
was originally allocated for dispatching services. The City of White House reconsolidated
with Robertson County E911 in September 2014. This created a savings for dispatching
services for the current fiscal year of $35,753.44.

We are requesting that the surplus funds be used for the purchase of new digital police
radios from Greer Communications. Please see attached information sheets on the cost
breakdown.

Thank you in advance for considering this matter.



DISPATCH SAVINGS

July/August $17,333.33 X 2 months = $34,666.66
10 months X 514,957.99 = $149,579.90

Total for dispatch fiscal 2014/15 = $184,246.56
Total budgeted for 2014/15 = 220,000.00

Savings = 535,753.44

14 mobile radios X $543.75.00 = §7,612.50

28 portable X $654.75 = $18,333.00

28 portable shoulder microphones X 572.38 = 52026.64
28 Ear Pieces X 542.50 = 51190.00

Total: $29.161.64

After the purchase we can apply for a $60.00 rebate per radio. ($2520.00)



GREER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

661 HORACE CROW DRIVE
CLARKSVILLE, TN. 37043
PHONE# (931) 445-4358
FAX# (931) 645-1240

MAME / ADDRESS

ROBERTSON COUNTY SHERIFF
509 SOUTH BROWN STREET
SPRINGFIELD, TN. 37172

QUOTE

DATE

W.O#

B8/26/2014

690464

P.O.NO. TERMS Serial Number PROJECT Model Number
Due on receipt
ITEM DESCRIPTION QryY COST TOTAL
NX-300GK-LKP NXDN UHF DIGITAL PORTABLE RADIO, ANTENNA, 1 65475 454.75
BATIERY, BELT CLIP AND CHARGER, -
KMC-41 KENWOOD LAPEL MICROPHONE .1 7238 7238
KEP- 3.5MM EARPHONE KIT 1 42.50 42 .50
NX-800K NXDN 30 WATT ANALOG/DIGITAL UHF MOBILE 1 543.75 543.75
RADIO
N
TOTAL $1.313.38




NEXEDGE
. 6.25 kHz Digital

" oemorradoneies e
NX-240/340/740/840 S35
NX-220/320/420/720/820/920 545

NX-200/300/410/411/700/800/900/901 | S50

Terms and Condltions:
¥ Radias must be sold, deflvered and Involced to a Commercial ¢r Public Entity end
user during the promation perlod, August 191 - December 31", 2014, Kenwood
Dealer radia purchases, third party radio purchases, and leased radlos are not
ellpible for end user rebates,
¥ Purchases must be for a minlmum of five [5] qualifying NEXEDGE® radios;
manimum rebate quantity per End User Company f agency Is 250 units,

s R e g End User Rebates

ﬁ% Digital with 2%&%@@%@ ..M
End User Rebates

Upgrade your analog radios to new digital technology with Kenwood's LET'S GO DIGITAL"
End User Rebatesl

End user customers qualify for rebates of $35, $45 or $60 on purchases of NEXEDGE®
radios (depending upon model) made between August 19'" and December 31%, 2014.

A minimum purchase of five {5) units is required to qualify for the rebate offer (maximum
quantity is 250 units/rebates per company/agency).

GO DIGITAL rebate claims should be submitted
onlineat: . . - e by January 30, 2015,

NEXEDGE™ Radio Madels Eligible For'535.00 Rebate |

NK-240VH, NX-3A0UK, NX-340UK2, NK-740HWVE, NX-840HUK

NEXEDGE® Radio. ModelsiE|igible Fori$45.00 Rebate R
[N~ 220-ISK, NH-220-15K2, ]X-220.15K3, NX-2 20K, NX-220K2, N-220K2-LKP, N)i-220)
NK-T20R2-5LKVP, NX-220K3, NXK-220K3-5U0VP, NE-2208-SLKVP, NX-320-15K, NK-320-ISKZ, NX-320-15K3, NX-320-15K4, NX-320-15K5,
[F¥-320-T5KE; NX-320K, FX-320K2, NK-320K2-LKF, NX-320K2-LKVP, NK-32DKZ-NKP, NX-320KZ-SLKP, NX-320K2-SLVP, NK-32003,
FIX-320F4, N¥-320K4-SLEVF, NK-320K5, NA-3 20K5-LKP, NA-320K5-5LKVP, NA-320K6, NA-320K6-SLKVP, NX-320K7, NA-320K7-LKVP,
_,ﬁﬂag.zx.wmsa.ﬁ;i.mzﬁ V-3 20HG-LKVP, NN-320K-LIKVP, NK-A2Z0K3, T%-420K3-LKP, NX-420K3-LRVP, NK-420%3-5LKP,
NK-420K3-SLIVP, N¥-720HEK, NX-820HGK, NA-B2OHGKE, NX-820HGK, NX-B20GK
NEREDGE® Radio Models Eligible For 560.00 Rebate ‘ 25 i ;
NX-200GE, NX-20DGHZ, NN-200-15K, N¥-200-15K2, NX-200K, NX-200K2,MX-2005K, N X-300GK, NX-300GK2, N¥-3006K3, NX-30DGK4,
NI{-300GK-LKP, NX-300-I5K, NX-300-15K2, NX-300-15K3, NX-300-15K4, NX-300-I5K2, NX-300K, NX-30002, NX-300K3, NX-300K4,
{NX-3DOKS, NH-300KE, MX-300K-LKP, NX-3005K2, NX-410-ISK2, MK-4 10K2, NX-110K2-LKP, NX{-410%2-NKP, MX-411-15K2, NX-411K2,
[NX-411K2-LKP, N)- 700K, NX-7O0HK, NX-800HK, NX-800HK2, NX-BOOHH3, N-B00K, NX-BODK2, NX-900K, NX-801K

W A rebale gheck will be mailed to the end user within 8 weeks _.._.u_.....!&...._wu_na of online rebrate request. All rebate dalm Information must be entered online by January 30, 2015, All back up dotumentation can be
uploading during the clalm process at it 7ol boce s winea cran {or IF mailing, dacuments must be posimarked by January 30%, 2015), Complete model and serial numbers must be Hsted. Please reference
pramotion PR-14-44LM. !

v Rebates will not be pald on radios that are not sold or dellvered o an end user during the promotion period, or that do not meet the 5 unit minimum reguirameat,
¥ This Kerwvonod Rebate Program s far Commereial or Public Entity End Users and not for private individual use. Kenwood Dealers and Dealer Employees are Inellgible to paricipate. Clalms that do nol meet these criteria

will be denled.
¥ Please refer to the Rebate Center Terms & Conditlons for a complete list of rules.




Memo

To: Board of Mayor and Aldermen
From: Chief Palmer

CC: Gerald Herman, City Administrator
Date: ©/24/2014

Re: Radio Purchase

For your consideration at the September 25%, 2014 Board meeting is the purchase of digital radios
to be used to upgrade to a new digital network that will be built out in Robertson County. The needs
of the fire department at this time will be nine mobile radios at a cost of $543.75 each and nine
portable radios at a cost of $727.13 each. Although this purchase was not in our capital purchases in
this year’s budget we do have funds available to make the purchase in our capital line 42200-900.

At this time I do recommend the purchase of these radios for a total cost of $11,437.92 contingent
on the radio system meeting our needs and expectations.

Sincerely,

Joe Palmer
Fire Chief



